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1 Onboarding

1.1 New Broker Invitation
Once an onboarding invitation has been generated, you will receive an email that will look like
this:

Evolve Agent Contracting Registration

Reph & Reply All | —» Forward wee
Donotreply ©® ©Reply | € Reply
fo = Mon 3/13/2023 11:00 AM

Dear = Fasin

We're delighted to inform you that Zing has authorized the submission of your contract with Evolve to market our Medicare Plans.
If you have any questions, please contact your recruiting agency.

To facilitate your contracting process, please use the URL and login below to provide the information needed to initiate your request:

URL: https://zing.sb.evolvenxt.com/login.htm
Please use your current Evolve NXT login and password.

If you do not remember or lost your password, you can reset it on the login page.

Thank you,
Agent Contracting Department

1.2 Broker Steps
You will then navigate to the site with the credentials in the email:

Welcome Back!

- LOGIN

Lost your password?
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Once logged in, you will be able to onboard by clicking the “Start” button.
EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases -
En
o

Reminder* If you are an Agency Principal, you will complete this step for your agency first, and then for
you as an individual broker.

Verify and fill in appropriate information in the ‘Contact Info’ Tab and then click the “Continue” button.

My Certification Cases
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EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases

(3]

You are then taken to the next tab “Payment” to fill in financial information. This step does not apply if
you are an LOA agent. After completing all the questions, click the “Continue” button

EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases

¢
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Next, check all of the states for which you are eligible for each line of business you will be contracting,
then click “Continue”

EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases S
L
Activs
Inactive
Active License Active License
=] Active License
The “Training” module is 30 questions meant to your knowledge of Zing Health regulations.
EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases -
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Upon clicking on ‘Take Training’ you will be given an opportunity to study for the exam by clicking on
‘Download Training Material”:

Training Component - Zing Health 2022-2023 Product Certification Training

Confidential & Proprietary Information 3

TAKE QUIZ

After clicking on “Take Quiz” the training begins.

Training Component - Zing Health 2022-2023 Product Certification Training

Question 1 of 30
Zing Health is a physician-founded and physician led Medicare Advantage plan with a vital mission: To provide comprehensive Medicare Advantage plans that address social determinant of
health to reduce healthcare disparities.
® True

False
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Complete the test. After getting a passing score, you will be able to click on “Continue” to take you to the
final “Submit” step. Please note that candidates are given 3 chances to get an 85% passing score.

X
Training Component - Zing Health 2022-2023 Product Certification Training
You have completed this component of the training
RESULTS

Total Questions 30
Correct Answers 29

Your Score 96.67 %

Passing Score 85.00 %
Passed Yes

In the final “Submit” please first read the Broker Agreement then scroll down to the bottom of page:
EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases S

DocuSign Envelops ID: EICOEASS-A50C 40458 10A DAAAGED1C227

by a Government Authority that relates to Zing Health, the Zing Health Plans,
or this Agreement

214 Agent shall comply with and meet the performance
Health may establish from time to time, it being ack

Agent that failure t

result in terminati

generality of the g

shall set as a benchmark a minim

z Ith Members during each calendar

and agrees that failure to meet such minimum a
may result in termination of this Agreement by

ments which Zing
ged and agreed by

215 Agent shall use only the individually identifiable writing number assigned to
Agent by Zing Health on applicable documents.
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Check the box, sign the document, and hit “Submit” to continue:

EVOLVENXT My Certification Cases

¢

After the onboarding process is completed you will be able to download both the Contract and the W-9.

Critical fields in the contract will be automatically filled in:

DocuSign Envelope ID: E3COEA33-856C-4D49-B10A-DAAAGED1C227

6.14 Notice. All notices and other communications pertaining to this Agreement shall be in
writing and shall be deemed duly to have been given immediately if personally delivered to the
other Party, one (1) business day after being sent by email (with delivery confirmation), three (3)
business days after being sent by the United States Postal Service certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid, and one (1) business day after by Federal Express, United Parcel
Service or other nationally recognized overnight carriers. All notices or communications between
Zing Health and Agent pertaining to this Agreement shall be addressed as follows:

If to Zing Health: If to AGENT:
Attn: Garfield Collins, COO Name:

Zing Health Address: 1

303 W. Madison Suite 800

Chicago, IL 60606 Email: =

Saadia.young(@myzinghealth.com

With a copy not constituting notice to: With a copy not constituting notice to:
Attn: LaDale George Name: Mete Sahin, CFO

Perkins Coie LLP 225 W. Washington Suite 450

131 S. Dearborn St., Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60606

Chicago, IL 60603 Mete.sahin@myzinghealth.com

Lgeorge(@perkinscoie.com

Failure by either Party to provide courtesy notice at the address above negates the
effectiveness of the entire notice.
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Along with a completed W-9:
2

.. W-9 Request for Taxpayer ——
(Rev. October 2018 Identification Number and Certification requester. Do not
Deparament of the Treasury PR tor P send to the IRS.

1 Name (38 0w 0N vour ncome tax e, Name o reguined on Ths Ine; GO ROt ave T ne blank,

| e o e E T EmEE g
2 Buniress navme Saregarced endty name, # dfterent trom atove

3 Creck appropriate box for federal tax Classfication of the Denson whose Name i entened on ine 1. Check only one of P | 4 Exemptions [codes apply only 10

SOSoWNg seven Boxes Certan entBes. Not Indhiduas. see
Itructions on page 3
O aviauisce proprscr s @ CC Osc O parewic [ Travestass
srgle-member LLC Exempe paryee code f any)
[0 umited ety company. Erter the tax <€ cop B8 corpor P.Partrersngi B

Note: Check D appropeiate Dox in the ke above for the tax classficanon of he sngle-member owner. Do not check | Exsmption Som FATCA reporting
LLC # the LLC is clasafiod as & segle-member LLC Tat is duregarded rom the owner Uniss e owner of e LLC s [Py

800t LLC Sat 5 not Seregirded Som the owner for US. dederal tax puposes. Otherwine, 3 single-member LLC that ondy
15 Segar0ed 1o T Owner Should Check the Sppropniate Dox for the L Clasafication of B3 owner.

D Other (soe retructions) B Pt B KO Satard iy e U8

‘Eﬁ_u: WL o ute 10 ) Soe natnuctions. Rege S fame and o)

A Ty stta s TI0 rove
m‘*lﬂ_

7 L

XX Taxpayer identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the hame given on ine 1 10 avoid Socual security mumber

backup withholding. For individuals, this s o y your sockl security (SSN). Hon fora

resicent aken, solo proprietor, am mumu?mlufam - -

;‘uummmwm I you &0 Not have & rumber, $00 How 10 gof @
later.

Print or type.
See Specific Instructions on page 3.

Note: I the account is in more than one name, see the Instructions for ine 1. Also see Vhat Name and
Number To Give the Requester for Qucdelings on whase number 10 enter,

Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that-

1. The number shown on this form Is my cormect taxpayer idertSication number (or | am waking for a number 10 be issued %0 mej; and

2.1 am not subject 10 backup withholding because: () | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b | have not been notified by the intemal Reverue
Servico (RS) that | am subject 10 Dackup withiholding as & resut of a fadure 10 report all iInterost Or dividends, or (¢} the IRS has notfiod me that | am
N0 IONGEr SUDICT 10 Dackup withholdng: and

3. 1amaUsS, citzen or other U.S. person (Gefined below), and

4. The FATCA codels) entered on this fom (f any) Indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is cormect.

Certification instructions. You must cross out fem 2 above # you have boen notifed by the IRS that you are currently subject 10 backup with g beca
you have faled 5 repont all Interost and dividendts 0n your tax feturm. For real estate transactions, fem 2 does not apply. For morgage roecest pad.
Asiion or abar of d property, cancelation of debt, contributions o an {RA). and

generally, payments
mmmmmmnmmmw\mmwmmmﬁmm Seo the instructions for Pant I, later,

e |, own 5/18/22 3:57 PM

Nanaral Inetruintinne * Form 1099-DIV (dividends. Inchuding those from stocks or mutual
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EvolveNXT Broker Portal: Dashboard

Broker Portal
The Broker Portal displays all the information about your credentials, providing accurate,
current data on membership enrollment and quick access to commission statements. All the
items in the portal are accessible through the left side menu.

2 Dashboard

When you log into the Portal, you are directed straight to your dashboard. Some of
the more popular widgets used by health plans are shown in the screenshot below:

EVOLVENXT Dashboard =
My Credentials = Birthdays 7 "‘
Rep Status Active/Certified . . Statement Total
View Details Statement Description
Date Commission
State Licenses 7 Active
View Details
View Details

1 o

f . - - .

o NN N - — 150
une ugust  Seplemoer  October  November  December  January February M

10
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2.1 (Sample) Individual Widget Descriptions:
2.1.1 My Credentials

My Credentials

Rep Status Active/Certified

State Licenses 7 Active

View Details

This widget will display your status with the health plan as well as your license information.

2.1.2  Birthdays

= Birthdays 7

View Details

This widget can be configured to show your clients who have upcoming birthdays.

11
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2.1.3  Commission Statement History

Statement

Statement Description

View Details

avolveNX

Total

Incentivize, Inspire, Grow

Commission

Displays the most recent statements in the dashboard, clicking on “View Details” will

take you to the following screen. (Also accessible from “Statements” tab in the left hand menu)

Reminder — if you are an LOA agent, you will not be able to view your commission statements
through this platform. Please reach out to your upline for this information.

Commission Statement History

Statement

Number
View 39
View 1295
View 90438
View 90638
View 90962
View 91061
View 91326
View 91714
View 93265
View 93648

Statement

Date

08/27/2022

07/15/2022

08/10/2022

08/01/2022

10/01/2022

11/01/2022

12/04/2022

01/04/2023

02/09/2023

02/13/2023

Transactions

2,165

2,851

3,249

3220

2,097

5,805

10,008

23,608

6,035

Credits

$9,358.50

$13,089.58

$12,037.67

$12,750.75

$10,515.42

$19,000.58

$25,725.83

$79,878.53

$27724.34

$0.00

Debits

$-300.00

$0.00

$-2,464.58

$-165833

$-1,062.50

$-155435

$-1693.75

$-8.964.58

$-1.120.85

$-50.00

Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount

$9,05850

$13,089.58

$9,573.08

$11,092.42

$9.452.92

$17,446.23

$24,032.08

$70,913.95

$26,603.49

$-50.00

Check Amount
Date Paid

0.00

0.00

0.00

12
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New Enrollments

Newly enrolled members within the past 12 months

June August September Oclober November

December

January February

Displays new enrollments over the past year

Medicare Book of Business

View total book of business within the last 12 months.

Medicare Book of Business

Total Book of Business over time within the past 12 months

190

180

170

160 hs

150

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct MNow Dec Jan

Feb Mar Apr

13
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EvolveNXT Broker Portal: Side Navigation Menu

Side Navigation Menu

From the left-hand Navigation Menu, you can view statements, search enrollments in your book of
business, track your applications, view your credentials and update your account.

3 Statements

If your commissions are paid to you by the health plan, you can view your commission
statements. Once a statement is published, a new row with all details pertaining to that specific payment
will be displayed. The Statement Date (Stmt Date) corresponds with the payment date.

NOTE: If you are receiving or have received payment via paper check, you will have an additional field,
“Chk#”

Commission Statement History

Stateenent Statement Payee Transactions Credits Debits Balance Amount Check Amount
Number Date Date Paid

View 39 06/27/2022 2,165 §9,358.50 $-300.00 $0.00 $9,058.50 0.00
View 1295 07/15/2022 - : 2,851 $13,089.58 $0.00 $0.00 $13,089.58 0.00
View 90438 08/10/2022 o e 3,249 $12,037.67 $-2,464.58 $0.00 $9,573.08 0.00
View 90638 09/01/2022 . : 3,220 $12,750.75 $-1.658.33 $0.00 $11,092.42 0.00
View 90962 10/01/2022 2,097 $10,515.42 $-1,062.50 $0.00 $9,452.92 0.00
View 91061 11/01/2022 5,805 $19,000.58 $-1554.35 $0.00 $17,446.23 0.00
View 91326 12/04/2022 : . 10,008 $25,72583 $-1,693.75 $0.00 $24,032.08 0.00
View 91714 01/04/2023 23,608 $79,878.53 $-8.964.58 $0.00 $70,913.95 0.00
View 93265 02/09/2023 fmmm lme 6,035 $27,724.34 $-1.120.85 $0.00 $26,603.49 0.00
View 93648 02/13/2023 2 $0.00 $-50.00 $0.00 $-50.00 0.00

14
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Commission Statement History

S;‘::[:?t Sta[t)edlz;emt Payee Transactions Credits Debits Balance Amount CD'-:ti-k Ag::im
View 39 06/27/2022 2,165 $9,358.50 $-300.00 $0.00 $9,058.50 0.00
View 1295 07/15/2022 ° : 2,851 $13.089.58 $0.00 $0.00 $13,089.58 0.00
View 90438 08/10/2022 . - 3249 $12,037.67 $-2.464.58 $0.00 $9,573.08 0.00
View 90638 09/01/2022 E 3,220 $12750.75 $-1.658.33 $0.00 $11,092.42 0.00
View 90962 10/01/2022 2,097 $10515.42 $-1,062.50 $0.00 $9.452.92 0.00
View 91061 11/01/2022 5805 $19,000.58 $-1,554.35 $0.00 $17,446.23 0.00
View 91326 12/04/2022 : : 10,008 $2572583 $-1,693.75 $0.00 $24,032.08 0.00
View 91714 01/04/2023 23,608 $79.878.53 $-8,964.58 $0.00 $70,913.95 0.00
View 93265 02/09/2023 Anom too 6,035 $27.72434 $-1,120.85 $0.00 $26,603.49 0.00
View 93648 02/13/2023 2 $0.00 $-50.00 $0.00 $-50.00 0.00

If you are receiving ACH payments, you will be able to track payment status via the “Pmt Status”
Column, there are four potential statuses:

1. Payment Sent — this means the payment file has been sent to the bank. Payment will remain in
this status for up to two weeks, pending any return files.

2. Payment Confirmed — this means there were no return files from the bank, payment is
considered deposited.

3. Returned — [with Return Reason] — This means the bank has sent the payment back to Zing! and
you are required to update your ACH information to receive payment. You will receive an email
and portal notification every time you have a returned payment. Some examples of Return
Reasons are: ‘Invalid Account Number’, ‘Invalid Routing Number’, or ‘Account Closed’

4. Payment Resent — This means you have updated your ACH information via your portal and the
payment file has been resent to the bank for payment.

Resent payments are processed every Friday for payment the following Friday. Expect to receive your
payment two weeks after you have made your ACH updates

By clicking “View” to the left of a Statement for a given date, you will be able to see the details of
the members that were paid out and download a PDF or Excel of the statement in the top left corner.

15
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4 Book of Business
The Book of Business tab will display all members where you are the broker of record.

Enter one of the below filters to look for a specific member, or search for members by category. Once
the search criteria is entered, select ‘Search’ to generate results. Select ‘Download’ at any time to export
your Book of Business into Excel.

Search Screen:

(%3

Book of Business

Last Data Load - 02/07/2023 701 AM

Once you select the ‘Search’ button, the member information related to the search criteria will be
displayed. From the screen below you can navigate through the list of members, or download to CSV file
for additional member information. You can also use the open text ‘Search’ at the top right to search
among search results, Book of Business download provides additional information about your members,

Search Results Screen:

Book of Business o 3
First Name Last Name Member MBI Active Member Rep ID
Effective From Effective To Termination From Termination To
m Last Data Load - 03/09/2023 5:30 AM
Member D T MBI First Name Last Name Phone Effective Date Termination Date Contract Plan Mem Year
DENNIS R 01/01/2023 H4869 003 1
ROBIN M 01/01/2023 H4869 003 1
------ . T JOSEPH JemtiTe Tttt 01/01/2023 H4869 005 1

16
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5 App Status

The App Status tab will display all your application submitted.

Enter one of the below filters to look for a specific member, or search for members by category. Once
the search criteria is entered, select ‘Search’ to generate results. Select ‘Download’ at any time to export
your Book of Business into Excel.

Search Screen:

App Status - WIPRO

¢

Application ID MBI Application From Application To
First Name Last Name Status Broker ID

Once you select the ‘Search’ button, applicant information related to the search criteria will be displayed.
From the screen below you can navigate through the list of applicants. You can also use the open text
‘Search’ at the top right to search among search results.

Search Results Screen:

App Status - WIPRO

(%]

Application ID MBI Application From Application To
First Name Last Name Status Broker ID
[==1]
Application ID MBI Application Date ' First Name Last Name Status Broker ID

03/20/23 JANET COMPLETED
03/20/23 CALVIN COMPLETED
03/20/23 MELINDA COMPLETED
03/20/23 CHARLES READYAPPR
03/20/23 MADELINE READYAPPR
03/20/23 VICKI READYAPPR
02/08/23 SCoTT COMPLETED
02/08/23 RICHARD COMPLETED
02/08/23 ROGER COMPLETED
02/08/23 WAYNE READYAPPR

17
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6 My Documents

The My Documents tab houses all documents that are specific to you and are only visible within
your portal. Documents will include a copy of your Zing Health contract, W9s, any contract addendums
that may be required in the future, etc.

EVOLVENXT My Documents >
D 5 l_‘ t i
m ‘W9 pdf ‘W2 - Signed wa 02/26/2023
7 My Credentials
7.1 My Certification Cases
The My Certification Cases tab allows you to review and track your history.
Rl My Certification Cases o

Showing 110 1 of 1 entries

18
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7.2 Manage My Licenses

Here you can view your Zing Health declared states:

“The licenses shown in the ‘Active Status’ section below reflect states you are currently
approved to market/ sell Zing insurance products. If you would like to activate any
additional state licenses, please select from the options listed in the ‘Available States’ section.
After you are finished selecting state(s), make sure to click on ‘Add Selected State’ to save
your changes.

Manage My Licenses

The licenses shown in the "Active States" section below reflect states you are currently approved to market/ sell Zing insurance products. If you would like to activate any additional state licenses, please select from the options listed in the "Available

States" section. After you are finished selecting state(s), make sure to click on “Add Selected State” to save your changes.

Active States

IL - Itinois Mi - Michigan
Available States
[ AR - Arkansas [C] NV - Nevada
[T Az - Arizona [T ok - oktahoma
[ FL- Florida ("] PA - Pennsylvania

7.3 My Status and Credentials
The My Status tab displays information regarding your Resident License, current agreement with Zing,
training requirements, and overall status.

The License Info tab, for example, provides more details regarding the state licenses you have selected
to market or sell Zing products with

¢

EVOLVENXT My Status & Credentials

¢

19
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The Training Info tab displays Medicare Compliance & FWA along with Zing Health history and status.

(3]

EVOLVENXT My Status & Credentials

The Contract Info tab provides details regarding contract status with Zing Health.

(3]

EVOLVENXT My Status & Credentials

CONTRACT INFO

20
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8 My Account

8.1 Account Info
Here you can update your personal information that is shared with us like your email, phone numbers,
and address.

To update your information, select Edit Account Information.

Note: To change your legal name or your email associated with your portal login, you will need to
contact a health plan representative.

Account Info 3

Personal Information

Nate

Address Information

Once you've made your edits. Make sure to hit SAVE to ensure changes are captured.

Account Info 3

Personal Information

Address Information

21
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8.2 Payee Info
The Payee Info tab captures the name and address on file for payment. Select the Edit Payee Info tab to

update the name or address. The 1099 that will generate will match the information on this screen.

Note: Updating name or address will cause a prompt to complete a new W9 form. You must complete
this W9 update for your changes to be saved. Additionally, if you are a Licensed Only Agent adding your
payee information will not change your current setup. You must work with your upline to make changes
to your banking information.

EVOLVENXT Payee Info °

¢

Note: Your payee address will be used for shipping documents such s the 1039 form and paper checks (where applicable)

%]

8.3 My Hierarchy Info

The My Hierarchy Info tab provides a snapshot of the level, upline information (if applicable),
compensation assignment, Sub Type, and Broker Type. This tab will also provide upline history and the
time spans where you were reporting to a different upline or were a different sub type.

EVOLVENXT My Hierarchy Info

Rep NPN Start Dat Fod Date Sales Leve Upline Name Assigned Comp Name Sub Type Rep Type

03/23/2023 40 - FMO . 5Ll Direct Agency

¢

22
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9 Workflows

The Workflows tab tracks all cases that have been created by or assigned to you. Workflows that can be
completed in this tab include: completing a new W9, requesting a hierarchy change, becoming a
principal of an agency, etc Workflows can be filtered by ‘Status’ and Type’

Track when the Workflow was last updated and who is the assigned approver or cancel hierarchy
change requests.

EVOLVENXT Workflows

¢

23



